17 CCR §95665.  The special leak survey began at Aliso Canyon in 2016 and is

forecasted to start at Honor Ranch, La Goleta and Playa del Rey storage fields in

2018.

NPN-1

REVISED SOCALGAS DIRECT TESTIMONY OF NEIL P. NAVIN 1
(UNDERGROUND STORAGE) 2

I. INTRODUCTION 3

A. Summary of Gas Storage Costs and Activities 4

My testimony supports the TY 2019 forecasts for O&M costs for the shared Senior Vice 5

President of Transmission and Storage services, non-shared services, and capital costs for the 6

forecast years 2017, 2018, and 2019, associated with the organization (Underground Storage3) 7

for SoCalGas.  My cost forecasts support the Company’s goals of maintaining and enhancing 8

public and employee safety, as well as providing reliable supplies of gas for service delivery.  9

Underground Storage’s support of SoCalGas’ safety, integrity and reliability goals is discussed 10

in greater detail within this testimony.  Tables NPN-3 and NPN-4 below summarize my 11

sponsored costs. 12

Table NPN-3 13
Southern California Gas Company 14

Test Year 2019 Summary of Total Costs 15

 16

UNDERGROUND STORAGE (In
2016 $)

 2016 Adjusted-
Recorded

(000s)

TY2019
Estimated

(000s)

Change (000s)

Total Non-Shared Services 45,853 59,640 13,787
Total Shared Services (Incurred) 455 434 -21
Total O&M 46,308 60,074 13,766

 17

 18
Table NPN-4 19

Southern California Gas Company 20
Underground Storage Capital 21

UNDERGROUND
STORAGE (In 2016 $)

 2016 Adjusted-
Recorded

(000s)

Estimated
2017 (000s)

Estimated
2018 (000s)

Estimated
2019

(000s)
Total CAPITAL 125,411 208,535 180,646 172,606

3 Underground Storage organization includes AGS, UGS, SRM, and SIMP.

NPN-2

SoCalGas operates four underground storage fields: Aliso Canyon, La Goleta, Honor 1

Rancho, and Playa del Rey.  Underground Storage promotes the safety, integrity, design, 2